S
N
R
 -
 I
n
d
u

ing units made of cast iron cannot
adequately perform.
Part number designation
SUCP205CO
Bearing insert   SUC205 (d = 25 mm)
Pillow block housing  SP205
CO= open cap made of stainless steel with
double-lip seal for through shafts  (d = 25 mm)
CC for closed end caps
Example:
Size d= 25 mm
To address these special applicati-
ons, SNR offers a comprehensive
standard range of ball bearing units
made of stainless steel.
Furthermore, to satisfy the require-
ments of the pharmaceutical and
food industries all SNR ball bearing
units made of stainless steel are fil-
led with grease meeting the USDA
H1 food-grade specification.
SNR Industry
4
SNR Industry
5
I N D U S T R Y
Technical specification - materials
Protective end caps made of
stainless steel, SCC and SCO
models
- Open protective end cap for through shafts
with double-lip seal made of flourine elastomere
- Closed protective end cap for shaft ends
- Stainless steel AISI 304
- Shaft diameter 12 – 60 mm / 3/4 -  2  7/16 inch
- Standard sizes available from stock
Lubricant for food industry applications
Technical characteristics
Mobil FM 102 with USDA-H1 approval
Temperature range: -20°C  to +120°C (-4°F  to + 248°F)
Drop point: 216°C (420°F)
Worked penetration: 265-295 (at 25°C; 1/10 mm) NLGI class 2
Outer ring
AISI 440 C,
stainless steel
Balls
AISI 440 C,
stainless steel
Sheet metal cage
AISI 302,
stainless steel
Inner ring
AISI 440 C,
stainless steel
Housing body
AISI 304,
stainless steel
Seal guard
AISI 302, stainless steel
Seal elastomere + AISI 302
stainless steel
Set screw,
stainless steel
Grease nipple
stainless steel
Insert Set screw max. tightening torque
[Nm]
SUC 201 - 206 M6 x 1 8,5
SUC 207 - 208 M8 x 1 20
SUC 209 - 212 M10 x 1,25 40
Technical data
Tightening torques for set screws in